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6.  Bidding Statistics by Water Depth

    c. Number of Bids for Block:

9.  a. Highest Bid on a Block:

8.  a. Block Receiving Greatest Number of Bids: De Soto Canyon

) (         0.00    011. a. Number of 8(g) Blocks Offered:

1600+ meters:

    b. Number of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:     0
    c. Total Number of Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    d. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:            0.00

    e. Total Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:            0.00

    g. Sum of All Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    f. Sum of High Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

Shell Offshore Inc.
Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.

1

De Soto CanyonNH16-11   398

 $2,225,251.00

    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid:

    b. Area/Block:

 $386.33

Shell Offshore Inc.
Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.

1

NH16-11 De Soto Canyon   398

10. a. Highest Bid per Acre/Hectare:

    b. Area/Block:

    c. Number of Bids for Block:

    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid

 $9,081,842.00    b. Sum of All Bids:  

 $8,376,765.001.  a. Sum of High Bids:  

      80,640.00    b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:

   164.  a. Total Number of Bids:

           1.14    b. Average Number of Bids per Block:

    65.  Total Number of Companies Participating:

   138    138/2.  a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:      

     794,880.00    b. Acres/Hectares Offered:

3.  a. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:    14    14/

NH16-11   353

ac

ac

ac
ac

ac

   14  80,640.00  $8,376,765  $9,081,842

Blocks
w/Bids

Acres/Hectares
Receiving Bids

Sum of
High Bids

Sum of
All BidsWater Depth

0

0

0

1

2

3

1600+

13

0

1

   13

    1

total

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

7.  Blocks Receiving Bids by Number of Bids per Block by Water Depth:

m

    b. Number of Bids for Block: 3
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12. a. Deepest Block Receiving a Bid:
    b. Number of bids:

De Soto Canyon 2716 Meters  972NH16-11

10 Year:

13. Bidding Statistics by Lease Term:

   14  80,640.00  $8,376,765  $9,081,842

12 1/2%

14. Bidding Statistics By Royalty Rate:

   14  80,640.00  $8,376,765  $9,081,842

Murphy Exploration & Production Company -
Shell Offshore Inc.
Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.

Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.
Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Newfield Exploration Company

15. Top Ten Companies Based on Total High Bids Submitted:

    6
    5

    5
    3
    1

    1

 $1,344,850
 $3,956,052

 $989,013

 $1,427,367
 $438,133

 $221,350

Company Total High Bids Sum of High Bids

Blocks
w/Bids

Acres/Hectares
Receiving Bids

Sum of
High Bids

Sum of
All Bid

Blocks
w/Bids

Acres/Hectares
Receiving Bids

Sum of
High Bids

Sum of
All Bids

Lease Term

Royalty Rate

1.

2.
3.
4.

5.
6.

a.

a.

1
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De Soto Canyon/398

De Soto Canyon/663

De Soto Canyon/487

De Soto Canyon/353

De Soto Canyon/397

De Soto Canyon/486

De Soto Canyon/178

De Soto Canyon/751

De Soto Canyon/707

De Soto Canyon/313

1600+

1600+

1600+

1600+

1600+

1600+

1600+

1600+

1600+

1600+

 $2,225,251

 $1,314,400

 $793,521

 $793,521

 $616,251

 $516,521

 $442,700

 $304,700

 $246,400

 $228,500

High Bid Amount

Shell Offshore Inc.
Nexen Petroleum Offshore
U.S.A. Inc.
Dominion Exploration &
Production, Inc.
Spinnaker Exploration Company,
L.L.C.
Shell Offshore Inc.
Nexen Petroleum Offshore
U.S.A. Inc.
Shell Offshore Inc.
Nexen Petroleum Offshore
U.S.A. Inc.
Shell Offshore Inc.
Nexen Petroleum Offshore
U.S.A. Inc.
Shell Offshore Inc.
Nexen Petroleum Offshore
U.S.A. Inc.
Murphy Exploration &
Production Company - USA
Newfield Exploration Company

Dominion Exploration &
Production, Inc.
Dominion Exploration &
Production, Inc.
Murphy Exploration &
Production Company - USA

16. Companies Submitting Top Ten Single Highest Bids
Protraction Name/Block Water Depth

  1.

  2.

  3.

  4.

  5.

  6.

  7.

  8.

  9.

 10.

Company

*
 

*

 

*
 

*
 

*
 

*
 

*

 

*

*

*

* Denotes the SUBMITTER


