UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 10-DEC-2003 PAGE: 1

Sale Day Statistics

Sale Number:	189
Sale Identifier:	EASTERN GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:	10-DEC-2003
Region Name:	Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

1.	a. Sum of High Bids:	igh Bids: \$8,376,76			,376,765.00		
	b. Sum of All Bids:					\$9	,081,842.00
2.	a. Tracts/Blocks Offe	red:				138 /	138
	b. Acres/Hectares Off	ered:					794,880.00 ac
3.	a. Tracts/Blocks Rece	iving Bids:				14 /	14
	b. Acres/Hectares Rec	eiving Bids:					80,640.00 ac
4.	a. Total Number of Bi	ds:					16
	b. Average Number of	Bids per Block	:				1.14
5.	Total Number of Compa	nies Participa [.]	ting:				6
6.	Bidding Statistics by	Water Depth					
			cres/Hecta eceiving B		s A	Sum of 11 Bids	
	1600+ meters:	14	80,640.0	-		\$9,081,842	
7.	Blocks Receiving Bids	by Number of 1	Bids per Bi	lock by Water Dept	h:		
	total	1600+m					
	1 Bid(s): 13	13					
	2 Bid(s): 0	0					
	3 Bid(s): 1	1					
8.	a. Block Receiving Gr	eatest Number	of Bids: NI	H16-11 De Soto Car	nyon		353
	b. Number of Bids for	Plogh					
0						č	<u>3</u> 2,225,251.00
9.	a. Highest Bid on a Bb. Area/Block:	lock:	NT	H16-11 De Soto Car	won	Ŷź	398
	c. Number of Bids for	Block			iyon		1
	d. Company(s) Partici		Bid: SI	hell Offshore Inc.			1
		FJJ		exen Petroleum Off;	shore U.S.A.	Inc.	
10	a. Highest Bid per Ac	re/Hectare.					\$386.33
10.	b. Area/Block:		N	H16-11 De Soto Can	von		398
	c. Number of Bids for	Block.	_				
				all Offshame Tra			1
	d. Company(s) Partici	pating in High		hell Offshore Inc. exen Petroleum Off;	shore U.S.A.	Inc.	
		1 055 1					
11.	a. Number of 8(g) Blo				0	(0.00 ac)
	b. Number of 8(g) Blo		-1				0
	c. Total Number of Bi						
	d. Total Block Acreag	_	-				0.00 ac
	e. Total Acreage/Hect		Blocks Bid	On:			0.00 ac
	f. Sum of High Bids o	-					
	g. Sum of All Bids on	8(g) Blocks:					

			10 DEC 2005			
		GULF OF MEXICO	REGION	P	AGE: 2	
		Sale Day Stat:	istics			
Sale Number: 1	89					
Sale Identifier: E	ASTERN GULF OF	MEXICO				
	0-DEC-2003					
Region Name: G	ulf of Mexico	OCS Region				
12. a. Deepest Blo	ck Receiving a B	id: NH16-11 De So	to Canyon	972 2	716 Meters	
b. Number of b	ids:	1				
13. Bidding Statis	tics by Lease Te	rm:				
	Blocks	Acres/Hectares	Sum of	Sum of		
Lease Term	w/Bids	Receiving Bids	High Bids	All Bid		
a.10 Year:	14	80,640.00	\$8,376,765	\$9,081,842		
14. Bidding Statis	tics By Royalty	Rate:				
	Blocks	Acres/Hectares	Sum of	Sum of		
Royalty Rate	w/Bids	Receiving Bids	High Bids	All Bids		
a.12 1/2%	14	80,640.00	\$8,376,765	\$9,081,842		
15. Top Ten Compan	ies Based on Tot	al High Bids Submitte	ed:			
Company		Total High	Bids	Sum of High Bids		
1.Murphy Explo	oration & Product	tion Company -	б	\$1,344,850		
2.Shell Offshore Inc.			5	\$3,956,052		
3.Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.			5	\$989,013		
4. Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.			3	\$1,427,367		
5.Spinnaker Ex	ploration Compa	ny, L.L.C.	1	\$438,133		
6.Newfield Exp	ploration Company	Y	1	\$221,350		

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

SPSPREST

POSTSALE

10-DEC-2003

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE GULF OF MEXICO REGION POSTSALE 10-DEC-2003 PAGE: 3

Sale Day Statistics

Sale Number:	189			
Sale Identifier:	EASTERN GULF OF MEXICO			
Sale Date:	10-DEC-2003			
Region Name:	Gulf of Mexico OCS Region			

16. Companies Submitting Top Ten Single Highest Bids

	Company	Protraction	n Name/Block	Water Depth High	Bid Amount
1. '	* Shell Offshore Inc.	De Soto	o Canyon/398	1600+	\$2,225,251
	Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.				
2. *	* Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc. Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.	De Soto	o Canyon/663	1600+	\$1,314,400
3. *	Shell Offshore Inc.	De Soto	o Canyon/487	1600+	\$793,521
	Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.				
4. *	Shell Offshore Inc.	De Soto	o Canyon/353	1600+	\$793,521
	Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.				
5. '	Shell Offshore Inc.	De Soto	o Canyon/397	1600+	\$616,251
	Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.				
6. *	Shell Offshore Inc.	De Soto	o Canyon/486	1600+	\$516,521
	Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.				
7. *	* Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA	De Soto	o Canyon/178	1600+	\$442,700
	Newfield Exploration Company				
8. *	* Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.	De Soto	o Canyon/751	1600+	\$304,700
9. *	* Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.	De Soto	o Canyon/707	1600+	\$246,400
10. *	Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA	De Soto	o Canyon/313	1600+	\$228,500

* Denotes the SUBMITTER